Dane County Contract Addendum Cover Sheet

Adden	dum	COVARS	haa	•			_			
Revised 06/2021	uum	OUVEI C	71166			Contract a	130744			
Dept./Division		Admin/Admin		Vendor Name		Carrie Springer				
Duint Add	a .a alaa	Extends Carrie Springer's term as Dane County Legislative Lobbyist through 5/1/2025			Vendor MUNIS #		29359			
Brief Adde Title/Desc					Addendum Term		5/2/22 to 5/1/2025			
					Amoun	t (\$)				
Departme	nt Cont	act Information	n		Vendor Co	ntact Ir	formation			
Department Contact Information Contact Nick B					Contact Carrie Springer					
Phone # 608-225-2			5-2578	Phone #			608-266-4114			
Email bubb.nicholas@count			ountyofdaı				Springer.Carrie@countyofdane.com			
Purchasir	ng Offic	er	n/a							
Durchoos	Oudon	- Maintenance	or No	DO						
		nce Needed	Org:	w PO	Obj:		Proj:			
	O#	moo moodod	Org:		Obj:		Proj:			
☐ No P	O Maint	enance Neede	ed – thi	s addendum do	es not chan	ge the d	ollar amount d	of the contract.		
New PO / Req. Sub		q. Submitted	Org:		Obj:					
└─ Req#			Org:		Obj:	Obj: Pro				
Budget Amendment										
								addendum approval		
and budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly.										
Total Con	tracted	Amount - List	the Orig	inal contract info	, then subseq	uent adde	enda including t	his new addendum		
		Addendum #	Term		Amo	Amount		Resolution		
A resolution is required when the total contracted amount first exceeds \$100,000. Additional resolutions are then required whenever the sum(s) of any additional addenda exceed(s) \$100,000		Original	5/2/2019 to 5/2/2022		\$ 95,000	\$ 95,000.00		Res# 2018 RES-590		
		Α	5/1/2022 to 5/1/2025		\$ 105,8	\$ 105,810.00		Res# 2021 RES-388		
							☐ None	Res#		
							☐ None	Res#		
							☐ None	Res#		
							☐ None	Res#		
, , ,	,									
		Total Co	ntracte	ed Amount	\$ 200,8	10.00				
Contract	Langua						age been revie	wed/approved by		
_		ge Pre-Approv		ior to internal ro	uting, this c	ontract h	nas been revie	wed/approved by:		
_	Langua	ge Pre-Approv		ior to internal ro		ontract h	nas been revie	wed/approved by:		
_	tion Cou	ge Pre-Approv		ior to internal ro	outing, this co	ontract h		☐ No Pre-Approval		
Corpora	tion Cou	ge Pre-Approv	val – pr	ior to internal ro	outing, this control of the control	ontract h	ts Exceeding	No Pre-Approval		
Corpora	tion Cou	ge Pre-Approv	val – pr	ior to internal ro	outing, this co	ontract h	cts Exceeding Corpor	☐ No Pre-Approval		

APPROVAL – Internal Contract Review – Routed Electronically – Approvals Will Be Attached								
DOA:	Date In:3/2	23/22	Date Out:	Controller, Purchasing, Corp Counsel, Risk Management				

Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle

Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2022 9:00 AM

To: Hicklin, Charles; Gault, David; Patten (Purchasing), Peter; Lowndes, Daniel

Cc: Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe

Subject: Contract #13624A

Attachments: 13624A.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Read Response

 Hicklin, Charles
 Read: 3/24/2022 9:00 AM
 Approve: 3/24/2022 9:00 AM

 Gault, David
 Read: 3/24/2022 9:04 AM
 Approve: 3/24/2022 9:06 AM

Patten (Purchasing), Peter Approve: 3/24/2022 9:13 AM

Lowndes, Daniel Approve: 3/24/2022 9:10 AM

Stavn, Stephanie

Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract.

Contract #13624A

Department: Administration Vendor: Carrie Springer

Contract Description: Extends Employment Services Agreement for Legislative Lobbyist

Contract Term: 5/2/22 – 5/1/25 Contract Amount: \$105,810.00/year

Michelle Goldade

Administrative Manager
Dane County Department of Administration
Room 425, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703

PH: 608/266-4941 Fax: 608/266-4425 TDD: Call WI Relay 711

Please Note: I currently have a modified work schedule...I am in the office Mondays and Wednesdays and working remotely Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays in accordance with COVID 19 response guidelines.

2021 RES-388

AUTHORIZING ADDENDUM TO EMPLOYMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR LEGISLATIVE LOBBYIST

Carrie Springer was approved by the County Board to serve as Dane County's Legislative Lobbyist in 2019. Dane County Ordinance 18.05(1)(f) limits the term of the Employment Services Agreement for the Legislative Lobbyist to three years.

An addendum to extend the term of the Existing Employment Services Agreement for an additional

three-year term has been negotiated. This addendum requires County Board Approval. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive is authorized to execute on the

behalf of Dane County the attached agreement with Carrie Springer to serve as the Dane County Legislative Lobbyist for an additional three year term, with a salary of \$105,810, subject to any cost of living adjustments granted to unrepresented managerial employees.

Date

COUNTY OF DANE 1 **Addendum to Employment Services Agreement** 2 3 4 THIS ADDENDUM ("Addendum"), made and entered into by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter 5 referred to as "EMPLOYER") and Carrie Springer (hereinafter, "EMPLOYEE"), 6 7 WITNESSETH: 8 9 WHEREAS, the EMPLOYER and the EMPLOYEE have by a separate document entitled Employment Services 10 Agreement (hereinafter the "Original Agreement") previously entered into a contractual relationship, and 11 12 WHEREAS, the EMPLOYER and the EMPLOYEE now wish to extend the term of the Original Agreement for three (3) 13 additional years commencing at the expiration of the Original Agreement; 14 15 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties hereinafter set 16 forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the parties do agree as follows: 17 18 The Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this Addendum to 19 Employment Services Agreement except for those changes expressly set forth herein. This Addendum to 20 Employment Services Agreement shall control only to the extent of any conflict between the terms of the Original 21 Agreement. 22 23 2. Paragraph 6 of the Original Agreement is amended to provide that the term of the agreement shall expire at 11:59 24 p.m. on May 1, 2025, unless earlier terminated under other provisions of the Original Agreement or by operation 25 of law. 26 27 3. Paragraph 15 of the Original Agreement is amended to provide that direct compensation shall be paid to Employee 28 at a rate equivalent to \$105,810, per year. 29 30 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, EMPLOYER and EMPLOYEE have executed this Addendum to Employment Services Agreement 31 effective as of the day and date by which EMPLOYER's authorized representative and EMPLOYEE have affixed their 32 respective signatures, as indicated below: 33 34 FOR THE EMPLOYER: BY THE EMPLOYEE 35 36

CARRIE SPRINGER

37 38

39

JOSEPH PARISI

County Executive

Date